1
EPA SERIES
EDGE ACTUATED SMT TYPE
■ FEATURES
 SMT edge actuated type is (SMT Piano Type) easy setting on closely racked PCB.
 Tactile response is performed directly by larger contact pressure to ensure stable
contact.
 All UL 94V-0 fire retardant plastics used.

 WARNING:Please keep contacts in
OFF position during reflow soldering.
■ PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
EPA    1   0  4   XX    00    Z
Z: RoHS Compliant
H: Halogen Free series
Special product number
Actuator and ON Position:
E: Extended Actuator and Top Side "OFF"
L: Low Profile Actuator and Top Side "OFF"
BE: Extended Actuator and Top Side "ON"
LT: Top Tape Sealed, Low Profile Actuator and Top Side "OFF"
EC: Tape & Reel Package without Top Tape Sealed,
Extended Actuator and Top Side "OFF"
LC: Tape & Reel Package without Top Tape Sealed,
Low Profile Actuator and Top Side "OFF"
BEC: Tape & Reel Package without Top Tape Sealed,
Extended Actuator and Top Side "ON"
LD: Tape & Reel Package with Top Tape Sealed,
Low Profile Actuator and Top Side "OFF"
Number of Positions: 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10
Contact Form: SPST
Series Name:
EPA: SMT Piano Type
For the latest product information, Please visit our website at http://w  ww.ece.com.tw
Switch
3
■ OPTIONS ■ CONSTRUCTION
1.Top tape sealed
■ PACKAGING